MED 7-1999

1.

RECO

07-21-1999

101097705

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Internet Services International, Inc.	Name: Internet Marketing Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) — Association General Partnership — Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 12951 Metro Parkway, Suite 6 City Fort Myers State Florida ZIP 33912 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State (Florida) Other
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: May 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/610,183	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached?Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Belinda L. Reynolds, Legal Assistant	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur	1 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Althorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 41 South High Street	8. Deposit account number: 16-2326
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	July 14, 1999 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
Do not de	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
7/20/1999 MTHAI1 00000245 75610183 \ 2900	nissioner for Trademarks Assignments Crystal Drive nn, VA 22202-3513

TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0265

p.2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS PURSUANT TO AN ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN INTERNET SERVICES INTERNATIONAL, INC. AND INTERNET MARKETING TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DATED MAY 11, 1999

WHEREAS, Internet Services International, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Transferor"), with its principal place of business at 12951 Metro Parkway, Suite 6, Fort Myers, Florida, has adopted and used in its business the trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, service mark applications and trade names (the "Trademarks") set forth below:

Internet Services International, Inc.
ISI
EMERCIAL

WHEREAS, Internet Marketing Technologies, Inc. (the "Transferee"), a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 12951 Metro Parkway, Suite 6, Fort Myers, Florida 33912, desires to acquire the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Transferor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over onto the Transferee, the Transferor's entire right, title and interest in and to and under the Trademarks together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Transferor has caused this instrument to be duly executed effective this 11th day of May, 1999.

INTERNET SERVICES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Rv۰

TRADEMARK REEL: 001931 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 07/19/1999